A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MANAGER TO INITIATE A PUBLIC REVIEW PROCESS FOR CHAPEL HILL LONG RANGE TRANSIT PLAN (2009-06-22/R-5)

WHEREAS, the Town of Chapel Hill has been engaged in the development of the Chapel Hill Long Range Transit Plan; and

WHEREAS, it is anticipated that the Long Range Transit Plan will be completed by July, 2009; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT resolved by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Town Manager is authorized to initiate a public review process for the Chapel Hill Long Range Transit Plan.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council set a public forum for Monday, October 12, 2009 in the Council Chambers, 405 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd, Chapel Hill, to receive public comment on the Chapel Hill Long Range Transit Plan.

This the 22nd day of June, 2009.